Configuration help for SENSORswitch series CHT74-2
82140 Olching, Germany
Johann-G.-Gutenberg-Str. 7
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany

Geschäftsführer: Reinhard Bellm, Petra Bellm, Philip Bellm • München HRB 70962 • USt.-ID Nr.: DE 129 310 850
 2
Type code:
CHT74 - 2 6 L P -  / TG - SR
Example:  CHT74    -    2             6             L               P               -               30          /              TG              -           SR
C1   –   Mounting  C2   -   Type of connection 4
Code Description   Code Description
2 adhesive mounting on glass pane or smooth
surface
 6 Stecker JST
C3  –   Material of cover ring 3  C4   -   LED control 2 / Numbers of pins / Output
Code Description   Code Description
L Aluminium – titanium silver coated   P Semi-Automatic  /  4-pin  /  PNP-NO / DC 24 V
C5   -   Symbol on switch surface  C6  –   LED colours (LED1 – LED2)
Code Description   Code Description
30 White surface   TG-SR Green (LED1) / Red (LED2)  - Standard
272 „<>“ (black on white)   - -
  - -
Additional information & explanations on the previously described configuration items:
to 1) / switching function
Switching function - Dynamic: The output signal is time-limited to 300ms, independent of the duration of actuation.
to 2) / LED control:
LED control - Semi-Automatic: The LED1 (green / operating state) can be controlled separately.
      When the SENSORswitch is actuated, LED1 goes out and LED2 (red / switching state)
                                                                       lights up.
       Connection diagram „P“
       PNP-NO  //  Semi-Automatic
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6
Configuration help CHT74-2
Configuration help for SENSORswitch series CHT74-2
82140 Olching, Germany
Johann-G.-Gutenberg-Str. 7
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany
 Tel +49(0)8142-4488-0 • Fax +49(0)8142-4488-100 • info@captron.com